



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
MACA No.554 of 2025

***Manager (Legal), Shriram
General Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Khurda***

.....

Appellant
Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

S. Pratima Reddy & Ors.

.....

Respondents

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
18.06.2025

Order No. 01 **I.A. No. 1162 of 2025**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Appellant.
3. This application has been filed seeking extension of time to pay the deficit court fee.
4. It is contended that deficit court fee will be paid by 26th June, 2025.
5. Considering the submission made, this Court while disposing the I.A., grants time till 26th June, 2025 to pay the deficit court fee.
6. I.A. is accordingly disposed of.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

02. MACA No.554 of 2025

1. Heard.



2. Considering the fact that the Account Payee Cheque has lost its validity, Office is directed to return the same to the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant by 25th June, 2025.
3. Appellant is directed to provide the revalidated cheque for the same amount by 11th July, 2025.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 14th July, 2025.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha