



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**MACA No. 554 of 2025**

***Manager, (Legal) Shriram  
General General Insurance Co.  
Limited, Khurda*** .....

***Appellant***  
Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Adv.

***-versus-***

***S. Pratima Reddy & Others*** .....

***Respondents***

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**15.07.2025**

**Order No. 03**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Revalidate cheque as undertaken be filed on or before 1<sup>st</sup> August 2025.
3. If such revalidate cheque is filed, list this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**

***Judge***

*Narayan*