



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
MACA No.554 of 2025

The Manager(Legal), Shriram ... Appellant
General Insurance Company Ltd.,
Bhubaneswar

Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

S. Pratima Reddy and others ... ***Respondents***

Ms. M. Das, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER(ORAL)
09.01.2026

Order No.
04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Permitting the Appellant to file revalidated cheque by taking back invalid cheque within four weeks, list this matter on 13.02.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Priyajit