



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No. 554 of 2025

Manager (Legal), Shriram ... Appellant
General Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Khurda

Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

S. Pratima Reddy and others ... Respondents

Mr. P. Mishra, Advocate (R-1 to 4)

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
13.02.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Since Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra, learned counsel has already appeared for R-1 to 4 by waiving notice, a copy of the brief be supplied to him. Further, permitting the appellant to file the revalidated cheque within two weeks hence, list this matter on 06th March, 2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Pravakar